Update No. 8 é Dec 31, 2017

. Georgetown Divide Public Utility District

[ Gorup ] AUBURN LAKE TRAILS WATER TREATMENT PLANT

© PROJECT UPDATE _

UPCOMING ACTIVITIES: CONTRACT UPDATE:
e Filter Bldg.- Bldg. Const. Original Contract Amount: $ 10,249,000
e Raw Water Pump Station — e Contract Change Order #1: $ 39,772
IS?IStc?” P[t;m!os aBnddPlpes Contract Change Order #2: ($ 970)
e Sludge Drying Beds — .
Concrete Apron & Drains Contract Change Order #3: No Cost $1 0,287,802

New Contract Amount

COMPLETED ACTIVITIES:

«  Mobilization Expended thru December 2017 $4,874,802
e Raw Water Siphon
 Temporary Finish Water Percent Complete 47%
Bypass Line
e Concrete Pours- Filter Bldg.
Chlorine Contact Basin, Filter Anticipated Completion Date December 2018

Pedestals & Floor Slabs
¢ Raw Water Pump Station

Footing, Slab & Building
o Concrete Pour — Sludge

PROJECT CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

Drying Beds- Slab & Walls

S

=}

Qo _%D (%) g
s £12| 8 g 3 g o
= 2| s| = £ = w
3 s | 8|2 | o & 7 i) —
GEORGETOWN DIVIDE c é ; g &8 |3 = 25 @ .| 3 %

— = > red
PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT o 2| £ 2121 8 S S g 15| % 3
6425 Main Street s 5| |« |S|E|E| o »| 5|3 8|2 | = O
P.O. Box 4240 s 5 5|3 sl 2|l%|gls 2| 2|5 gl 2%, S
a N = hut = ©
Georgetown, CA 95634 S @ - | 3| S g1 ¢ 3 2= g 5| 2 % = =
www.gd-pud.orq(530) 333-4356 25 2lE18|8|2|8|5% s t|e gl E|E8 5
== o ) g 0] =1 et o o - L
Steven Palmer, PE, S § B § 5| 2| &8|8|E S| =1 8 8l 8| o S 8
_General Manager v 5 el x| 2l e|gl2ls R || R | x| 8¢S T
For additional information, contact: 2 9 5| 2| 5| o| 2] 5| 2 S| 8|8 8| 8| 8| & a
. © = o w o © w o w =1 — — — =1 — o | > .
George Sanders, Project Manager, . g D . : o 4 ° . . . . . : .
at gsanders@gd-pud.org or J | F M A(M]| J|A|S|O|N|D| FIM|A | M| J|A|S|O|N|D
Call (530) 333-4356 2017 2018



http://www.gd-pud.org/
mailto:gsanders@gd-pud.org

